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Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services Inc.                         Date: 7/11/2015 
GSM 850-Right Head Cheek High CH251 
DUT: RTEEK K1; Type: K1; Serial: 352273017386340 
Communication System: UID 0, Generic GSM (0); Communication System Band: GSM850; Frequency: 
848.8 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.30042 
Medium parameters used: f = 849 MHz; σ = 0.92 S/m; εr = 40.971; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Room Ambient Temperature: 22°C; Liquid Temperature: 21.5°C 
Phantom section: Right Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY5 (IEEE/IEC/ANSI C63.19-2007) 
DASY Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3661; ConvF(9.6, 9.6, 9.6); Calibrated: 4/24/2015;  
• Sensor-Surface: 2mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn918; Calibrated: 12/29/2014  
• Phantom: Twin SAM Phantom; Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1609  
• DASY52 52.8.8(1222);  
• SEMCAD X Version 14.6.10 (7331)  

 
GSM 850/Right Head Cheek High CH251/Area Scan (8x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, 
dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.308 W/kg 
 
GSM 850/Right Head Cheek High CH251/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 6.424 V/m; Power Drift = -0.05 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.417 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.271 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.181 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.344 W/kg 

 
 0 dB = 0.344 W/kg = -4.63 dBW/kg 
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Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services Inc.                         Date: 7/11/2015 
GSM 850-Right Head Tilted High CH251 
DUT: RTEEK K1; Type: K1; Serial: 352273017386340 
Communication System: UID 0, Generic GSM (0); Communication System Band: GSM850; Frequency: 
848.8 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.30042 
Medium parameters used: f = 849 MHz; σ = 0.92 S/m; εr = 40.971; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Room Ambient Temperature: 22°C; Liquid Temperature: 21.5°C 
Phantom section: Right Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY5 (IEEE/IEC/ANSI C63.19-2007) 
DASY Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3661; ConvF(9.6, 9.6, 9.6); Calibrated: 4/24/2015;  
• Sensor-Surface: 2mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn918; Calibrated: 12/29/2014  
• Phantom: Twin SAM Phantom; Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1609  
• DASY52 52.8.8(1222);  
• SEMCAD X Version 14.6.10 (7331)  

 
GSM 850/Right Head Tilted High CH251/Area Scan (8x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, 
dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.135 W/kg 
 
GSM 850/Right Head Tilted High CH251/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 10.12 V/m; Power Drift = -0.10 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.152 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.118 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.088 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.137 W/kg 

 
 0 dB = 0.137 W/kg = -8.63 dBW/kg 
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Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services Inc.                         Date: 7/11/2015 
GSM 850-Left Head Cheek High CH251 
DUT: RTEEK K1; Type: K1; Serial: 352273017386340 
Communication System: UID 0, Generic GSM (0); Communication System Band: GSM850; Frequency: 
848.8 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.30042 
Medium parameters used: f = 849 MHz; σ = 0.92 S/m; εr = 40.971; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Room Ambient Temperature: 22°C; Liquid Temperature: 21.5°C 
Phantom section: Left Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY5 (IEEE/IEC/ANSI C63.19-2007) 
DASY Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3661; ConvF(9.6, 9.6, 9.6); Calibrated: 4/24/2015;  
• Sensor-Surface: 2mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn918; Calibrated: 12/29/2014  
• Phantom: Twin SAM Phantom; Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1609  
• DASY52 52.8.8(1222);  
• SEMCAD X Version 14.6.10 (7331)  

 
GSM 850/Left Head Cheek High CH251/Area Scan (8x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.237 W/kg 
 
GSM 850/Left Head Cheek High CH251/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 6.122 V/m; Power Drift = -0.03 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.274 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.202 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.147 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.238 W/kg 

 
 0 dB = 0.238 W/kg = -6.23 dBW/kg 
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Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services Inc.                         Date: 7/11/2015 
GSM 850-Left Head Tilted High CH251 
DUT: RTEEK K1; Type: K1; Serial: 352273017386340 
Communication System: UID 0, Generic GSM (0); Communication System Band: GSM850; Frequency: 
848.8 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.30042 
Medium parameters used: f = 849 MHz; σ = 0.92 S/m; εr = 40.971; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Room Ambient Temperature: 22°C; Liquid Temperature: 21.5°C 
Phantom section: Left Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY5 (IEEE/IEC/ANSI C63.19-2007) 
DASY Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3661; ConvF(9.6, 9.6, 9.6); Calibrated: 4/24/2015;  
• Sensor-Surface: 2mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn918; Calibrated: 12/29/2014  
• Phantom: Twin SAM Phantom; Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1609  
• DASY52 52.8.8(1222);  
• SEMCAD X Version 14.6.10 (7331)  

 
GSM 850/Left Head Tilted High CH251/Area Scan (8x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.101 W/kg 
 
GSM 850/Left Head Tilted High CH251/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 9.268 V/m; Power Drift = 0.15 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.115 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.089 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.067 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.103 W/kg 

 
 0 dB = 0.103 W/kg = -9.87 dBW/kg 
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Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services Inc.                         Date: 7/27/2015 
GSM 1900-Right Head Cheek High CH810 
DUT: RTEEK K1; Type: K1; Serial: 352273017386340 
Communication System: UID 0, Generic GSM (0); Communication System Band: GSM1900; Frequency: 
1909.8 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.30042 
Medium parameters used: f = 1910 MHz; σ = 1.431 S/m; εr = 38.451; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Room Ambient Temperature: 22°C; Liquid Temperature: 21.5°C 
Phantom section: Right Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY5 (IEEE/IEC/ANSI C63.19-2007) 
DASY Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3661; ConvF(7.94, 7.94, 7.94); Calibrated: 4/24/2015;  
• Sensor-Surface: 2mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn918; Calibrated: 12/29/2014  
• Phantom: Twin SAM Phantom; Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1609  
• DASY52 52.8.8(1222);  
• SEMCAD X Version 14.6.10 (7331)  

 
GSM 1900/Right Head Cheek High CH810/Area Scan (8x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, 
dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.489 W/kg 
 
GSM 1900/Right Head Cheek High CH810/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 4.595 V/m; Power Drift = 0.09 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.662 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.335 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.172 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.478 W/kg 

 
 0 dB = 0.478 W/kg = -3.21 dBW/kg 
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Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services Inc.                         Date: 7/27/2015 
GSM 1900-Right Head Tilted High CH810 
DUT: RTEEK K1; Type: K1; Serial: 352273017386340 
Communication System: UID 0, Generic GSM (0); Communication System Band: GSM1900; Frequency: 
1909.8 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.30042 
Medium parameters used: f = 1910 MHz; σ = 1.431 S/m; εr = 38.451; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Room Ambient Temperature: 22°C; Liquid Temperature: 21.5°C 
Phantom section: Right Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY5 (IEEE/IEC/ANSI C63.19-2007) 
DASY Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3661; ConvF(7.94, 7.94, 7.94); Calibrated: 4/24/2015;  
• Sensor-Surface: 2mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn918; Calibrated: 12/29/2014  
• Phantom: Twin SAM Phantom; Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1609  
• DASY52 52.8.8(1222);  
• SEMCAD X Version 14.6.10 (7331)  

 
GSM 1900/Right Head Tilted High CH810/Area Scan (8x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, 
dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.0733 W/kg 
 
GSM 1900/Right Head Tilted High CH810/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 7.161 V/m; Power Drift = 0.08 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.100 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.055 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.030 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.0769 W/kg 

 
 0 dB = 0.0769 W/kg = -11.14 dBW/kg 
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Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services Inc.                         Date: 7/27/2015 
GSM 1900-Left Head Cheek High CH810 
DUT: RTEEK K1; Type: K1; Serial: 352273017386340 
Communication System: UID 0, Generic GSM (0); Communication System Band: GSM1900; Frequency: 
1909.8 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.30042 
Medium parameters used: f = 1910 MHz; σ = 1.431 S/m; εr = 38.451; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Room Ambient Temperature: 22°C; Liquid Temperature: 21.5°C 
Phantom section: Left Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY5 (IEEE/IEC/ANSI C63.19-2007) 
DASY Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3661; ConvF(7.94, 7.94, 7.94); Calibrated: 4/24/2015;  
• Sensor-Surface: 2mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn918; Calibrated: 12/29/2014  
• Phantom: Twin SAM Phantom; Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1609  
• DASY52 52.8.8(1222);  
• SEMCAD X Version 14.6.10 (7331)  

 
GSM 1900/Left Head Cheek High CH810/Area Scan (8x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, 
dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.178 W/kg 
 
GSM 1900/Left Head Cheek High CH810/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 4.629 V/m; Power Drift = 0.04 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.239 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.135 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.079 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.183 W/kg 

 
 0 dB = 0.183 W/kg = -7.38 dBW/kg 
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Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services Inc.                         Date: 7/27/2015 
GSM 1900-Left Head Tilted High CH810 
DUT: RTEEK K1; Type: K1; Serial: 352273017386340 
Communication System: UID 0, Generic GSM (0); Communication System Band: GSM1900; Frequency: 
1909.8 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.30042 
Medium parameters used: f = 1910 MHz; σ = 1.431 S/m; εr = 38.451; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Room Ambient Temperature: 22°C; Liquid Temperature: 21.5°C 
Phantom section: Left Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY5 (IEEE/IEC/ANSI C63.19-2007) 
DASY Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3661; ConvF(7.94, 7.94, 7.94); Calibrated: 4/24/2015;  
• Sensor-Surface: 2mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn918; Calibrated: 12/29/2014  
• Phantom: Twin SAM Phantom; Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1609  
• DASY52 52.8.8(1222);  
• SEMCAD X Version 14.6.10 (7331)  

 
GSM 1900/Left Head Tilted High CH810/Area Scan (8x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, 
dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.0760 W/kg 
 
GSM 1900/Left Head Tilted High CH810/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 6.601 V/m; Power Drift = 0.06 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.118 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.063 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.033 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.0892 W/kg 

 
 0 dB = 0.0892 W/kg = -10.50 dBW/kg 
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Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services Inc.                         Date: 7/27/2015 
WCDMA Band II-Right Head Cheek Middle CH9400 
DUT: RTEEK K1; Type: K1; Serial: 352273017386340 
Communication System: UID 0, FDD WCDMA (0); Communication System Band: Band II; Frequency: 
1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.406 S/m; εr = 38.518; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Room Ambient Temperature: 22°C; Liquid Temperature: 21.5°C 
Phantom section: Right Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY5 (IEEE/IEC/ANSI C63.19-2007) 
DASY Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3661; ConvF(7.94, 7.94, 7.94); Calibrated: 4/24/2015;  
• Sensor-Surface: 2mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn918; Calibrated: 12/29/2014  
• Phantom: Twin SAM Phantom; Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1609  
• DASY52 52.8.8(1222);  
• SEMCAD X Version 14.6.10 (7331)  

 
WCDMA Band II/Right Head Cheek Middle CH9400/Area Scan (8x10x1): Measurement grid: 
dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.588 W/kg 
 
WCDMA Band II/Right Head Cheek Middle CH9400/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: 
dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 5.768 V/m; Power Drift = -0.06 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.779 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.399 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.208 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.558 W/kg 

 
 0 dB = 0.558 W/kg = -2.53 dBW/kg 
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Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services Inc.                         Date: 7/27/2015 
WCDMA Band II-Right Head Tilted Middle CH9400 
DUT: RTEEK K1; Type: K1; Serial: 352273017386340 
Communication System: UID 0, FDD WCDMA (0); Communication System Band: Band II; Frequency: 
1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.406 S/m; εr = 38.518; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Room Ambient Temperature: 22°C; Liquid Temperature: 21.5°C 
Phantom section: Right Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY5 (IEEE/IEC/ANSI C63.19-2007) 
DASY Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3661; ConvF(7.94, 7.94, 7.94); Calibrated: 4/24/2015;  
• Sensor-Surface: 2mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn918; Calibrated: 12/29/2014  
• Phantom: Twin SAM Phantom; Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1609  
• DASY52 52.8.8(1222);  
• SEMCAD X Version 14.6.10 (7331)  

 
WCDMA Band II/Right Head Tilted Middle CH9400/Area Scan (8x10x1): Measurement grid: 
dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.0944 W/kg 
 
WCDMA Band II/Right Head Tilted Middle CH9400/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: 
dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 8.043 V/m; Power Drift = 0.07 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.126 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.065 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.034 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.0941 W/kg 

 
 0 dB = 0.0941 W/kg = -10.26 dBW/kg 
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Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services Inc.                         Date: 7/27/2015 
WCDMA Band II-Left Head Cheek Middle CH9400 
DUT: RTEEK K1; Type: K1; Serial: 352273017386340 
Communication System: UID 0, FDD WCDMA (0); Communication System Band: Band II; Frequency: 
1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.406 S/m; εr = 38.518; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Room Ambient Temperature: 22°C; Liquid Temperature: 21.5°C 
Phantom section: Left Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY5 (IEEE/IEC/ANSI C63.19-2007) 
DASY Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3661; ConvF(7.94, 7.94, 7.94); Calibrated: 4/24/2015;  
• Sensor-Surface: 2mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), Sensor-Surface: 2.5mm (Mechanical 

Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn918; Calibrated: 12/29/2014  
• Phantom: Twin SAM Phantom; Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1609  
• DASY52 52.8.8(1222);  
• SEMCAD X Version 14.6.10 (7331)  

 
WCDMA Band II/Left Head Cheek Middle CH9400/Area Scan (8x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, 
dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.275 W/kg 
 
WCDMA Band II/Left Head Cheek Middle CH9400/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: 
dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 4.632 V/m; Power Drift = 0.02 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.370 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.204 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.117 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.259 W/kg 

 
 0 dB = 0.259 W/kg = -5.87 dBW/kg 
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Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services Inc.                         Date: 7/27/2015 
WCDMA Band II-Left Head Tilted Middle CH9400 
DUT: RTEEK K1; Type: K1; Serial: 352273017386340 
Communication System: UID 0, FDD WCDMA (0); Communication System Band: Band II; Frequency: 
1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.406 S/m; εr = 38.518; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Room Ambient Temperature: 22°C; Liquid Temperature: 21.5°C 
Phantom section: Left Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY5 (IEEE/IEC/ANSI C63.19-2007) 
DASY Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3661; ConvF(7.94, 7.94, 7.94); Calibrated: 4/24/2015;  
• Sensor-Surface: 2mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn918; Calibrated: 12/29/2014  
• Phantom: Twin SAM Phantom; Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1609  
• DASY52 52.8.8(1222);  
• SEMCAD X Version 14.6.10 (7331)  

 
WCDMA Band II/Left Head Tilted Middle CH9400/Area Scan (8x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, 
dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.109 W/kg 
 
WCDMA Band II/Left Head Tilted Middle CH9400/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: 
dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 7.212 V/m; Power Drift = 0.01 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.147 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.076 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.041 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.105 W/kg 

 
 0 dB = 0.105 W/kg = -9.79 dBW/kg 
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Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services Inc.                         Date: 7/11/2015 
WCDMA Band V-Right Head Cheek Low CH4132 
DUT: RTEEK K1; Type: K1; Serial: 352273017386340 
Communication System: UID 0, FDD WCDMA (0); Communication System Band: Band V; Frequency: 
826.4 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used (interpolated): f = 826.4 MHz; σ = 0.899 S/m; εr = 41.164; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Room Ambient Temperature: 22°C; Liquid Temperature: 21.5°C 
Phantom section: Right Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY5 (IEEE/IEC/ANSI C63.19-2007) 
DASY Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3661; ConvF(9.6, 9.6, 9.6); Calibrated: 4/24/2015;  
• Sensor-Surface: 2mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn918; Calibrated: 12/29/2014  
• Phantom: Twin SAM Phantom; Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1609  
• DASY52 52.8.8(1222);  
• SEMCAD X Version 14.6.10 (7331)  

 
WCDMA Band V/Right Head Cheek Low CH4132/Area Scan (8x11x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, 
dy=15mm 
 
Info: Interpolated medium parameters used for SAR evaluation. 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.380 W/kg 
 
WCDMA Band V/Right Head Cheek Low CH4132/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: 
dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 6.321 V/m; Power Drift = -0.05 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.452 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.322 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.229 W/kg 
 
Info: Interpolated medium parameters used for SAR evaluation. 
 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.388 W/kg 

 
 0 dB = 0.388 W/kg = -4.11 dBW/kg 
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Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services Inc.                         Date: 7/11/2015 
WCDMA Band V-Right Head Tilted Low CH4132 
DUT: RTEEK K1; Type: K1; Serial: 352273017386340 
Communication System: UID 0, FDD WCDMA (0); Communication System Band: Band V; Frequency: 
826.4 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used (interpolated): f = 826.4 MHz; σ = 0.899 S/m; εr = 41.164; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Room Ambient Temperature: 22°C; Liquid Temperature: 21.5°C 
Phantom section: Right Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY5 (IEEE/IEC/ANSI C63.19-2007) 
DASY Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3661; ConvF(9.6, 9.6, 9.6); Calibrated: 4/24/2015;  
• Sensor-Surface: 2mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn918; Calibrated: 12/29/2014  
• Phantom: Twin SAM Phantom; Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1609  
• DASY52 52.8.8(1222);  
• SEMCAD X Version 14.6.10 (7331)  

 
WCDMA Band V/Right Head Tilted Low CH4132/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, 
dy=15mm 
 
Info: Interpolated medium parameters used for SAR evaluation. 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.205 W/kg 
 
WCDMA Band V/Right Head Tilted Low CH4132/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: 
dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 10.07 V/m; Power Drift = 0.06 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.234 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.183 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.138 W/kg 
 
Info: Interpolated medium parameters used for SAR evaluation. 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.209 W/kg 

 
 0 dB = 0.209 W/kg = -6.80 dBW/kg 
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Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services Inc.                         Date: 7/11/2015 
WCDMA Band V-Left Head Cheek Low CH4132 
DUT: RTEEK K1; Type: K1; Serial: 352273017386340 
Communication System: UID 0, FDD WCDMA (0); Communication System Band: Band V; Frequency: 
826.4 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used (interpolated): f = 826.4 MHz; σ = 0.899 S/m; εr = 41.164; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Room Ambient Temperature: 22°C; Liquid Temperature: 21.5°C 
Phantom section: Left Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY5 (IEEE/IEC/ANSI C63.19-2007) 
DASY Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3661; ConvF(9.6, 9.6, 9.6); Calibrated: 4/24/2015;  
• Sensor-Surface: 2mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn918; Calibrated: 12/29/2014  
• Phantom: Twin SAM Phantom; Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1609  
• DASY52 52.8.8(1222);  
• SEMCAD X Version 14.6.10 (7331)  

 
WCDMA Band V/Left Head Cheek Low CH4132/Area Scan (8x10x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, 
dy=15mm 
 
Info: Interpolated medium parameters used for SAR evaluation. 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.316 W/kg 
 
WCDMA Band V/Left Head Cheek Low CH4132/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: 
dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 6.742 V/m; Power Drift = -0.09 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.362 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.285 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.210 W/kg 
 
Info: Interpolated medium parameters used for SAR evaluation. 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.325 W/kg 

 
 0 dB = 0.325 W/kg = -4.88 dBW/kg 
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Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services Inc.                         Date: 7/11/2015 
WCDMA Band V-Left Head Tilted Low CH4132 
DUT: RTEEK K1; Type: K1; Serial: 352273017386340 
Communication System: UID 0, FDD WCDMA (0); Communication System Band: Band V; Frequency: 
826.4 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used (interpolated): f = 826.4 MHz; σ = 0.899 S/m; εr = 41.164; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Room Ambient Temperature: 22°C; Liquid Temperature: 21.5°C 
Phantom section: Left Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY5 (IEEE/IEC/ANSI C63.19-2007) 
DASY Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3661; ConvF(9.6, 9.6, 9.6); Calibrated: 4/24/2015;  
• Sensor-Surface: 2mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn918; Calibrated: 12/29/2014  
• Phantom: Twin SAM Phantom; Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1609  
• DASY52 52.8.8(1222);  
• SEMCAD X Version 14.6.10 (7331)  

 
WCDMA Band V/Left Head Tilted Low CH4132/Area Scan (8x12x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, 
dy=15mm 
 
Info: Interpolated medium parameters used for SAR evaluation. 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.196 W/kg 
 
WCDMA Band V/Left Head Tilted Low CH4132/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: 
dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 10.73 V/m; Power Drift = 0.06 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.229 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.177 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.132 W/kg 
 
Info: Interpolated medium parameters used for SAR evaluation. 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.207 W/kg 

 
 0 dB = 0.207 W/kg = -6.84 dBW/kg 
 



Compliance Certification Services Inc. 
Date of Issue: August 4, 2015          FCC ID: 2AFMZ-K1            Report No .: C150709S01-SF 

 

Page 18 of 41 

Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services Inc.                         Date: 7/11/2015 
GPRS 850-Body Front Middle CH190 
DUT: RTEEK K1; Type: K1; Serial: 352273017386340 
Communication System: UID 0, Generic GSM (0); Communication System Band: GSM850; Frequency: 
836.6 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:2.77332 
Medium parameters used (interpolated): f = 836.6 MHz; σ = 0.993 S/m; εr = 55.464; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Room Ambient Temperature: 22°C; Liquid Temperature: 21.5°C 
Phantom section: Flat Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY5 (IEEE/IEC/ANSI C63.19-2007) 
DASY Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3661; ConvF(9.68, 9.68, 9.68); Calibrated: 4/24/2015;  
• Sensor-Surface: 2mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn918; Calibrated: 12/29/2014  
• Phantom: Twin SAM Phantom; Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1609  
• DASY52 52.8.8(1222);  
• SEMCAD X Version 14.6.10 (7331)  

 
GPRS 850/Body Front Middle CH190/Area Scan (11x8x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
 
Info: Interpolated medium parameters used for SAR evaluation. 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.584 W/kg 
 
GPRS 850/Body Front Middle CH190/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 21.50 V/m; Power Drift = 0.09 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.675 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.505 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.370 W/kg 
 
Info: Interpolated medium parameters used for SAR evaluation. 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.594 W/kg 

 
 0 dB = 0.594 W/kg = -2.26 dBW/kg 
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Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services Inc.                         Date: 7/11/2015 
GPRS 850-Body Rear Middle CH190 
DUT: RTEEK K1; Type: K1; Serial: 352273017386340 
Communication System: UID 0, Generic GSM (0); Communication System Band: GSM850; Frequency: 
836.6 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:2.77332 
Medium parameters used (interpolated): f = 836.6 MHz; σ = 0.993 S/m; εr = 55.464; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Room Ambient Temperature: 22°C; Liquid Temperature: 21.5°C 
Phantom section: Flat Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY5 (IEEE/IEC/ANSI C63.19-2007) 
DASY Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3661; ConvF(9.68, 9.68, 9.68); Calibrated: 4/24/2015;  
• Sensor-Surface: 2mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), Sensor-Surface: 0mm (Fix Surface)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn918; Calibrated: 12/29/2014  
• Phantom: Twin SAM Phantom; Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1609  
• DASY52 52.8.8(1222);  
• SEMCAD X Version 14.6.10 (7331)  

 
GPRS 850/Body Rear Middle CH190/Area Scan (11x8x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
 
Info: Interpolated medium parameters used for SAR evaluation. 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.890 W/kg 
 
GPRS 850/Body Rear Middle CH190/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 28.74 V/m; Power Drift = 0.05 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.03 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.706 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.522 W/kg 
Info: Interpolated medium parameters used for SAR evaluation. 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.922 W/kg 
GPRS 850/Body Rear Middle CH190/Z Scan (1x1x21): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm, 
dz=5mm 
Info: Interpolated medium parameters used for SAR evaluation. 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.710 W/kg 

 
 0 dB = 0.922 W/kg = -0.35 dBW/kg 
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Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services Inc.                         Date: 7/11/2015 
GPRS 850-Body Right Middle CH190 
DUT: RTEEK K1; Type: K1; Serial: 352273017386340 
Communication System: UID 0, Generic GSM (0); Communication System Band: GSM850; Frequency: 
836.6 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:2.77332 
Medium parameters used (interpolated): f = 836.6 MHz; σ = 0.993 S/m; εr = 55.464; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Room Ambient Temperature: 22°C; Liquid Temperature: 21.5°C 
Phantom section: Flat Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY5 (IEEE/IEC/ANSI C63.19-2007) 
DASY Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3661; ConvF(9.68, 9.68, 9.68); Calibrated: 4/24/2015;  
• Sensor-Surface: 2mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn918; Calibrated: 12/29/2014  
• Phantom: Twin SAM Phantom; Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1609  
• DASY52 52.8.8(1222);  
• SEMCAD X Version 14.6.10 (7331)  

 
GPRS 850/Body Right Middle CH190/Area Scan (11x7x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
 
Info: Interpolated medium parameters used for SAR evaluation. 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.144 W/kg 
 
GPRS 850/Body Right Middle CH190/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 11.43 V/m; Power Drift = -0.06 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.178 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.121 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.081 W/kg 
 
Info: Interpolated medium parameters used for SAR evaluation. 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.152 W/kg 

 
 0 dB = 0.152 W/kg = -8.18 dBW/kg 
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Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services Inc.                         Date: 7/11/2015 
GPRS 850-Body Left Middle CH190 
DUT: RTEEK K1; Type: K1; Serial: 352273017386340 
Communication System: UID 0, Generic GSM (0); Communication System Band: GSM850; Frequency: 
836.6 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:2.77332 
Medium parameters used (interpolated): f = 836.6 MHz; σ = 0.993 S/m; εr = 55.464; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Room Ambient Temperature: 22°C; Liquid Temperature: 21.5°C 
Phantom section: Flat Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY5 (IEEE/IEC/ANSI C63.19-2007) 
DASY Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3661; ConvF(9.68, 9.68, 9.68); Calibrated: 4/24/2015;  
• Sensor-Surface: 2mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn918; Calibrated: 12/29/2014  
• Phantom: Twin SAM Phantom; Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1609  
• DASY52 52.8.8(1222);  
• SEMCAD X Version 14.6.10 (7331)  

 
GPRS 850/Body Left Middle CH190/Area Scan (13x7x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
 
Info: Interpolated medium parameters used for SAR evaluation. 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.267 W/kg 
 
GPRS 850/Body Left Middle CH190/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 16.75 V/m; Power Drift = -0.06 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.314 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.223 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.154 W/kg 
 
Info: Interpolated medium parameters used for SAR evaluation. 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.273 W/kg 

 
 0 dB = 0.273 W/kg = -5.64 dBW/kg 
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Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services Inc.                         Date: 7/11/2015 
GPRS 850-Body Bottom Middle CH190 
DUT: RTEEK K1; Type: K1; Serial: 352273017386340 
Communication System: UID 0, Generic GSM (0); Communication System Band: GSM850; Frequency: 
836.6 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:2.77332 
Medium parameters used (interpolated): f = 836.6 MHz; σ = 0.993 S/m; εr = 55.464; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Room Ambient Temperature: 22°C; Liquid Temperature: 21.5°C 
Phantom section: Flat Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY5 (IEEE/IEC/ANSI C63.19-2007) 
DASY Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3661; ConvF(9.68, 9.68, 9.68); Calibrated: 4/24/2015;  
• Sensor-Surface: 2mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn918; Calibrated: 12/29/2014  
• Phantom: Twin SAM Phantom; Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1609  
• DASY52 52.8.8(1222);  
• SEMCAD X Version 14.6.10 (7331)  

 
GPRS 850/Body Bottom Middle CH190/Area Scan (9x8x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
 
Info: Interpolated medium parameters used for SAR evaluation. 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.0382 W/kg 
 
GPRS 850/Body Bottom Middle CH190/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 5.498 V/m; Power Drift = 0.04 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.0480 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.033 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.023 W/kg 
 
Info: Interpolated medium parameters used for SAR evaluation. 
 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.0404 W/kg 

 
 0 dB = 0.0404 W/kg = -13.94 dBW/kg 
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Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services Inc.                         Date: 7/27/2015 
GPRS 1900-Body Front Middle CH661 
DUT: RTEEK K1; Type: K1; Serial: 352273017386340 
Communication System: UID 0, Generic GSM (0); Communication System Band: GSM1900; Frequency: 
1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:4.15911 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.545 S/m; εr = 52.378; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Room Ambient Temperature: 22°C; Liquid Temperature: 21.5°C 
Phantom section: Flat Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY5 (IEEE/IEC/ANSI C63.19-2007) 
DASY Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3661; ConvF(8.08, 8.08, 8.08); Calibrated: 4/24/2015;  
• Sensor-Surface: 2mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn918; Calibrated: 12/29/2014  
• Phantom: Twin SAM Phantom; Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1609  
• DASY52 52.8.8(1222);  
• SEMCAD X Version 14.6.10 (7331)  

 
GPRS 1900/Body Front Middle CH661/Area Scan (10x8x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.0690 W/kg 
 
GPRS 1900/Body Front Middle CH661/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 3.113 V/m; Power Drift = -0.07 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.0920 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.050 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.028 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.0700 W/kg 

 
 0 dB = 0.0700 W/kg = -11.55 dBW/kg 
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Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services Inc.                         Date: 7/27/2015 
GPRS 1900-Body Rear Middle CH661 
DUT: RTEEK K1; Type: K1; Serial: 352273017386340 
Communication System: UID 0, Generic GSM (0); Communication System Band: GSM1900; Frequency: 
1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:4.15911 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.545 S/m; εr = 52.378; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Room Ambient Temperature: 22°C; Liquid Temperature: 21.5°C 
Phantom section: Flat Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY5 (IEEE/IEC/ANSI C63.19-2007) 
DASY Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3661; ConvF(8.08, 8.08, 8.08); Calibrated: 4/24/2015;  
• Sensor-Surface: 2mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn918; Calibrated: 12/29/2014  
• Phantom: Twin SAM Phantom; Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1609  
• DASY52 52.8.8(1222);  
• SEMCAD X Version 14.6.10 (7331)  

 
GPRS 1900/Body Rear Middle CH661/Area Scan (12x8x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.569 W/kg 
 
GPRS 1900/Body Rear Middle CH661/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 4.464 V/m; Power Drift = -0.13 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.804 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.377 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.167 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.573 W/kg 

 
 0 dB = 0.573 W/kg = -2.42 dBW/kg 
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Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services Inc.                         Date: 7/27/2015 
GPRS 1900-Body Right Middle CH661 
DUT: RTEEK K1; Type: K1; Serial: 352273017386340 
Communication System: UID 0, Generic GSM (0); Communication System Band: GSM1900; Frequency: 
1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:4.15911 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.545 S/m; εr = 52.378; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Room Ambient Temperature: 22°C; Liquid Temperature: 21.5°C 
Phantom section: Flat Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY5 (IEEE/IEC/ANSI C63.19-2007) 
DASY Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3661; ConvF(8.08, 8.08, 8.08); Calibrated: 4/24/2015;  
• Sensor-Surface: 2mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn918; Calibrated: 12/29/2014  
• Phantom: Twin SAM Phantom; Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1609  
• DASY52 52.8.8(1222);  
• SEMCAD X Version 14.6.10 (7331)  

 
GPRS 1900/Body Right Middle CH661/Area Scan (12x7x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.0876 W/kg 
 
GPRS 1900/Body Right Middle CH661/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 6.751 V/m; Power Drift = 0.06 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.118 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.061 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.033 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.0884 W/kg 

 
 0 dB = 0.0884 W/kg = -10.54 dBW/kg 
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Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services Inc.                         Date: 7/27/2015 
GPRS 1900-Body Left Middle CH661 
DUT: RTEEK K1; Type: K1; Serial: 352273017386340 
Communication System: UID 0, Generic GSM (0); Communication System Band: GSM1900; Frequency: 
1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:4.15911 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.545 S/m; εr = 52.378; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Room Ambient Temperature: 22°C; Liquid Temperature: 21.5°C 
Phantom section: Flat Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY5 (IEEE/IEC/ANSI C63.19-2007) 
DASY Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3661; ConvF(8.08, 8.08, 8.08); Calibrated: 4/24/2015;  
• Sensor-Surface: 2mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn918; Calibrated: 12/29/2014  
• Phantom: Twin SAM Phantom; Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1609  
• DASY52 52.8.8(1222);  
• SEMCAD X Version 14.6.10 (7331)  

 
GPRS 1900/Body Left Middle CH661/Area Scan (12x7x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.0104 W/kg 
 
GPRS 1900/Body Left Middle CH661/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 2.223 V/m; Power Drift = 0.06 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.0130 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.00662 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.00332 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.00960 W/kg 

 
 0 dB = 0.00960 W/kg = -20.18 dBW/kg 
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Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services Inc.                         Date: 7/27/2015 
GPRS 1900-Body Bottom Middle CH661 
DUT: RTEEK K1; Type: K1; Serial: 352273017386340 
Communication System: UID 0, Generic GSM (0); Communication System Band: GSM1900; Frequency: 
1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:4.15911 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.545 S/m; εr = 52.378; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Room Ambient Temperature: 22°C; Liquid Temperature: 21.5°C 
Phantom section: Flat Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY5 (IEEE/IEC/ANSI C63.19-2007) 
DASY Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3661; ConvF(8.08, 8.08, 8.08); Calibrated: 4/24/2015;  
• Sensor-Surface: 2mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn918; Calibrated: 12/29/2014  
• Phantom: Twin SAM Phantom; Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1609  
• DASY52 52.8.8(1222);  
• SEMCAD X Version 14.6.10 (7331)  

 
GPRS 1900/Body Bottom Middle CH661/Area Scan (9x8x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.0997 W/kg 
 
GPRS 1900/Body Bottom Middle CH661/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 5.060 V/m; Power Drift = -0.13 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.171 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.086 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.042 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.128 W/kg 

 
 0 dB = 0.128 W/kg = -8.93 dBW/kg 
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Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services Inc.                         Date: 7/27/2015 
WCDMA Band II-Body Middle CH9400 
DUT: RTEEK K1; Type: K1; Serial: 352273017386340 
Communication System: UID 0, FDD WCDMA (0); Communication System Band: Band II; Frequency: 
1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.545 S/m; εr = 52.378; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Room Ambient Temperature: 22°C; Liquid Temperature: 21.5°C 
Phantom section: Flat Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY5 (IEEE/IEC/ANSI C63.19-2007) 
DASY Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3661; ConvF(8.08, 8.08, 8.08); Calibrated: 4/24/2015;  
• Sensor-Surface: 2mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn918; Calibrated: 12/29/2014  
• Phantom: Twin SAM Phantom; Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1609  
• DASY52 52.8.8(1222);  
• SEMCAD X Version 14.6.10 (7331)  

 
WCDMA Band II/Body Front Middle CH9400/Area Scan (11x8x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, 
dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.138 W/kg 
 
WCDMA Band II/Body Front Middle CH9400/Zoom Scan (6x6x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: 
dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 4.814 V/m; Power Drift = 0.08 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.193 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.104 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.059 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.146 W/kg 

 
 0 dB = 0.146 W/kg = -8.36 dBW/kg 
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Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services Inc.                         Date: 7/27/2015 
WCDMA Band II-Body Middle CH9400 
DUT: RTEEK K1; Type: K1; Serial: 352273017386340 
Communication System: UID 0, FDD WCDMA (0); Communication System Band: Band II; Frequency: 
1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.545 S/m; εr = 52.378; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Room Ambient Temperature: 22°C; Liquid Temperature: 21.5°C 
Phantom section: Flat Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY5 (IEEE/IEC/ANSI C63.19-2007) 
DASY Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3661; ConvF(8.08, 8.08, 8.08); Calibrated: 4/24/2015;  
• Sensor-Surface: 2mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), Sensor-Surface: 0mm (Fix Surface)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn918; Calibrated: 12/29/2014  
• Phantom: Twin SAM Phantom; Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1609  
• DASY52 52.8.8(1222);  
• SEMCAD X Version 14.6.10 (7331)  

 
WCDMA Band II/Body Rear Middle CH9400/Area Scan (12x8x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, 
dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.592 W/kg 
 
WCDMA Band II/Body Rear Middle CH9400/Zoom Scan (5x6x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 5.213 V/m; Power Drift = 0.10 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.16 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.543 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.241 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.833 W/kg 
 
WCDMA Band II/Body Rear Middle CH9400/Z Scan (1x1x21): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, 
dy=20mm, dz=5mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.876 W/kg 

 
 0 dB = 0.876 W/kg = -0.57 dBW/kg 
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Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services Inc.                         Date: 7/27/2015 
WCDMA Band II-Body Right Middle CH9400 
DUT: RTEEK K1; Type: K1; Serial: 352273017386340 
Communication System: UID 0, FDD WCDMA (0); Communication System Band: Band II; Frequency: 
1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.545 S/m; εr = 52.378; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Room Ambient Temperature: 22°C; Liquid Temperature: 21.5°C 
Phantom section: Flat Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY5 (IEEE/IEC/ANSI C63.19-2007) 
DASY Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3661; ConvF(8.08, 8.08, 8.08); Calibrated: 4/24/2015;  
• Sensor-Surface: 2mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn918; Calibrated: 12/29/2014  
• Phantom: Twin SAM Phantom; Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1609  
• DASY52 52.8.8(1222);  
• SEMCAD X Version 14.6.10 (7331)  

 
WCDMA Band II/Body Right Middle CH9400/Area Scan (12x7x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, 
dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.140 W/kg 
 
WCDMA Band II/Body Right Middle CH9400/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: 
dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 8.434 V/m; Power Drift = -0.04 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.193 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.095 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.048 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.142 W/kg 

 
 0 dB = 0.142 W/kg = -8.48 dBW/kg 
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Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services Inc.                         Date: 7/27/2015 
WCDMA Band II-Body Left Middle CH9400 
DUT: RTEEK K1; Type: K1; Serial: 352273017386340 
Communication System: UID 0, FDD WCDMA (0); Communication System Band: Band II; Frequency: 
1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.545 S/m; εr = 52.378; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Room Ambient Temperature: 22°C; Liquid Temperature: 21.5°C 
Phantom section: Flat Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY5 (IEEE/IEC/ANSI C63.19-2007) 
DASY Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3661; ConvF(8.08, 8.08, 8.08); Calibrated: 4/24/2015;  
• Sensor-Surface: 2mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn918; Calibrated: 12/29/2014  
• Phantom: Twin SAM Phantom; Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1609  
• DASY52 52.8.8(1222);  
• SEMCAD X Version 14.6.10 (7331)  

 
WCDMA Band II/Body Left Middle CH9400/Area Scan (12x7x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, 
dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.0158 W/kg 
 
WCDMA Band II/Body Left Middle CH9400/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 2.873 V/m; Power Drift = 0.02 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.0200 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.011 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.00555 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.0153 W/kg 

 
 0 dB = 0.0153 W/kg = -18.15 dBW/kg 
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Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services Inc.                         Date: 7/27/2015 
WCDMA Band II-Body Bottom Middle CH9400 
DUT: RTEEK K1; Type: K1; Serial: 352273017386340 
Communication System: UID 0, FDD WCDMA (0); Communication System Band: Band II; Frequency: 
1880 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 1880 MHz; σ = 1.545 S/m; εr = 52.378; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Room Ambient Temperature: 22°C; Liquid Temperature: 21.5°C 
Phantom section: Flat Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY5 (IEEE/IEC/ANSI C63.19-2007) 
DASY Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3661; ConvF(8.08, 8.08, 8.08); Calibrated: 4/24/2015;  
• Sensor-Surface: 2mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn918; Calibrated: 12/29/2014  
• Phantom: Twin SAM Phantom; Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1609  
• DASY52 52.8.8(1222);  
• SEMCAD X Version 14.6.10 (7331)  

 
WCDMA Band II/Body Bottom Middle CH9400/Area Scan (9x8x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, 
dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.251 W/kg 
 
WCDMA Band II/Body Bottom Middle CH9400/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: 
dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 7.692 V/m; Power Drift = 0.11 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.391 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.194 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.092 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.289 W/kg 

 
 0 dB = 0.289 W/kg = -5.39 dBW/kg 
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Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services Inc.                         Date: 7/11/2015 
WCDMA Band V-Body Front Low CH4132 
DUT: RTEEK K1; Type: K1; Serial: 352273017386340 
Communication System: UID 0, FDD WCDMA (0); Communication System Band: Band V; Frequency: 
826.4 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 826.5 MHz; σ = 0.985 S/m; εr = 55.516; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Room Ambient Temperature: 22°C; Liquid Temperature: 21.5°C 
Phantom section: Flat Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY5 (IEEE/IEC/ANSI C63.19-2007) 
DASY Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3661; ConvF(9.68, 9.68, 9.68); Calibrated: 4/24/2015;  
• Sensor-Surface: 2mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn918; Calibrated: 12/29/2014  
• Phantom: Twin SAM Phantom; Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1609  
• DASY52 52.8.8(1222);  
• SEMCAD X Version 14.6.10 (7331)  

 
WCDMA Band V/Body Front Low CH4132/Area Scan (11x8x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, 
dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.125 W/kg 
 
WCDMA Band V/Body Front Low CH4132/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 10.55 V/m; Power Drift = -0.18 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.143 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.108 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.079 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.127 W/kg 

 
 0 dB = 0.127 W/kg = -8.96 dBW/kg 
 



Compliance Certification Services Inc. 
Date of Issue: August 4, 2015          FCC ID: 2AFMZ-K1            Report No .: C150709S01-SF 

 

Page 37 of 41 

Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services Inc.                         Date: 7/11/2015 
WCDMA Band V-Body Rear Low CH4132 
DUT: RTEEK K1; Type: K1; Serial: 352273017386340 
Communication System: UID 0, FDD WCDMA (0); Communication System Band: Band V; Frequency: 
826.4 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 826.5 MHz; σ = 0.985 S/m; εr = 55.516; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Room Ambient Temperature: 22°C; Liquid Temperature: 21.5°C 
Phantom section: Flat Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY5 (IEEE/IEC/ANSI C63.19-2007) 
DASY Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3661; ConvF(9.68, 9.68, 9.68); Calibrated: 4/24/2015;  
• Sensor-Surface: 2mm (Mechanical Surface Detection), Sensor-Surface: 0mm (Fix Surface)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn918; Calibrated: 12/29/2014  
• Phantom: Twin SAM Phantom; Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1609  
• DASY52 52.8.8(1222);  
• SEMCAD X Version 14.6.10 (7331)  

 
WCDMA Band V/Body Rear Low CH4132/Area Scan (11x8x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, 
dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.493 W/kg 
 
WCDMA Band V/Body Rear Low CH4132/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 20.39 V/m; Power Drift = -0.12 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.557 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.421 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.307 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.496 W/kg 
 
WCDMA Band V/Body Rear Low CH4132/Z Scan (1x1x21): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm, 
dz=5mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.518 W/kg 

 
 0 dB = 0.496 W/kg = -3.05 dBW/kg 
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Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services Inc.                         Date: 7/11/2015 
WCDMA Band V-Body Right Low CH4132 
DUT: RTEEK K1; Type: K1; Serial: 352273017386340 
Communication System: UID 0, FDD WCDMA (0); Communication System Band: Band V; Frequency: 
826.4 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 826.5 MHz; σ = 0.985 S/m; εr = 55.516; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Room Ambient Temperature: 22°C; Liquid Temperature: 21.5°C 
Phantom section: Flat Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY5 (IEEE/IEC/ANSI C63.19-2007) 
DASY Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3661; ConvF(9.68, 9.68, 9.68); Calibrated: 4/24/2015;  
• Sensor-Surface: 2mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn918; Calibrated: 12/29/2014  
• Phantom: Twin SAM Phantom; Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1609  
• DASY52 52.8.8(1222);  
• SEMCAD X Version 14.6.10 (7331)  

 
WCDMA Band V/Body Right Low CH4132/Area Scan (11x7x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, 
dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.311 W/kg 
 
WCDMA Band V/Body Right Low CH4132/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 17.52 V/m; Power Drift = 0.04 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.363 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.255 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.176 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.314 W/kg 

 
 0 dB = 0.314 W/kg = -5.03 dBW/kg 
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Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services Inc.                         Date: 7/11/2015 
WCDMA Band V-Body Left Low CH4132 
DUT: RTEEK K1; Type: K1; Serial: 352273017386340 
Communication System: UID 0, FDD WCDMA (0); Communication System Band: Band V; Frequency: 
826.4 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 826.5 MHz; σ = 0.985 S/m; εr = 55.516; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Room Ambient Temperature: 22°C; Liquid Temperature: 21.5°C 
Phantom section: Flat Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY5 (IEEE/IEC/ANSI C63.19-2007) 
DASY Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3661; ConvF(9.68, 9.68, 9.68); Calibrated: 4/24/2015;  
• Sensor-Surface: 2mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn918; Calibrated: 12/29/2014  
• Phantom: Twin SAM Phantom; Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1609  
• DASY52 52.8.8(1222);  
• SEMCAD X Version 14.6.10 (7331)  

 
WCDMA Band V/Body Left Low CH4132/Area Scan (11x7x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, 
dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.219 W/kg 
 
WCDMA Band V/Body Left Low CH4132/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 15.21 V/m; Power Drift = -0.11 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.257 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.181 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.125 W/kg 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.222 W/kg 

 
 0 dB = 0.222 W/kg = -6.54 dBW/kg 
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Test Laboratory: Compliance Certification Services Inc.                         Date: 7/11/2015 
WCDMA Band V-Body Bottom Low CH4132 
DUT: RTEEK K1; Type: K1; Serial: 352273017386340 
Communication System: UID 0, FDD WCDMA (0); Communication System Band: Band V; Frequency: 
826.4 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium parameters used: f = 826.5 MHz; σ = 0.985 S/m; εr = 55.516; ρ = 1000 kg/m3  
Room Ambient Temperature: 22°C; Liquid Temperature: 21.5°C 
Phantom section: Flat Section  
Measurement Standard: DASY5 (IEEE/IEC/ANSI C63.19-2007) 
DASY Configuration: 

• Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3661; ConvF(9.68, 9.68, 9.68); Calibrated: 4/24/2015;  
• Sensor-Surface: 2mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)  
• Electronics: DAE4 Sn918; Calibrated: 12/29/2014  
• Phantom: Twin SAM Phantom; Type: QD 000 P40 CD; Serial: 1609  
• DASY52 52.8.8(1222);  
• SEMCAD X Version 14.6.10 (7331)  

 
WCDMA Band V/Body Bottom Low CH4132/Area Scan (9x8x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, 
dy=15mm 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.0511 W/kg 
 
WCDMA Band V/Body Bottom Low CH4132/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: 
dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 6.402 V/m; Power Drift = -0.14 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.0620 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.036 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.023 W/kg 
 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.0488 W/kg 

 
 0 dB = 0.0488 W/kg = -13.12 dBW/kg 
 


